
 
411059v1 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT (Amendment) made and entered 
into as of this 1st day of December 2024, amends the Agreement heretofore entered 
between the CITY OF FRESNO, a California municipal corporation (City), and AP Triton, 
LLC (Consultant). 

RECITALS 
 WHEREAS, the City and the Consultant entered into an Agreement, dated March 
5, 2024, for professional data analysis services for expert Community Analysis (CRA) and 
create a Community Risk Reduction (CRR) Plan (Project); and 
 

 WHEREAS, the City and Consultant desire to modify the Agreement to extend the 
term of Agreement period to February 23, 2025. 

AGREEMENT 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree that the aforesaid Agreement be amended 
as follows: 

1. Term of Agreement shall be extended to February 23, 2025. 
2. In the event of any conflict between the body of the Amendment and any 

Exhibit or Attachment hereto, the terms and conditions of the body of this Amendment 
shall control and take precedence over the terms and conditions expressed within the 
Exhibit or Attachment. Furthermore, any terms of conditions contained within any Exhibit 
or Attachment hereto which purport to modify the allocation of risk between the Parties, 
provided for within the body of this Amendment, shall be null and void. 

3. Except as otherwise provided herein, the Agreement entered into by the 
City and the Consultant on March 5, 2024, remains in full force and effect.  
 

[Signatures follow on the next page.] 
 

  



 
411059v1 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement at Fresno, 
California, on the day and year first above written. 

 
 

CITY OF FRESNO, 
A California municipal corporation 
 
By:   

Georgeanne A. White 
City Manager 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
ANDREW JANZ 
City Attorney 
 
By:   

Daniel E. Casas Date 
Senior Deputy City Attorney 
 
 

ATTEST: 
TODD STERMER, CMC 
City Clerk 
 
By:   

 Deputy 
 
 

AP Triton, LLC, 
Limited Liability Company 
 
By:   
 
Name:  Kurt Latipow 
 
Title: Chief Executive Officer 

(If corporation or LLC., Board Chair, Pres. 
or Vice Pres.) 

 
 
  

 
CITY: 
City of Fresno 
Attention:  Brian Price, Fire Battalion Chief 
911 H Street 
Fresno, CA  93721 
Phone: (559) 621-4406 
Email: Brian.Price@fresno.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
CONSULTANT: 
AP Triton, LLC 
Attention: Kurt Latipow 
Chief Executive Officer 
1309 Coffeen Avenue, Suite 3178 
Sheridan, WY 82801 
Phone:  (833) 251-5824 
Email:  klatipow@aptriton.com 
 

 


